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HD Channels**

Between June 23 and June 25, we're removing the duplicate HD programming from the 600s, 700s and 800s since you already
automatically get these channels in high definition at the standard channel position. Not sure of the standard channel position?
Press GUIDE on your remote to search the channel guide or visit optimum.net/lineup.

Kids Channels - Changes begin week of June 22

Network Current New Date of change
Boomerang 125 129 June 26
Cartoon Network HD 321732 32/128 June 26
Disney Channel HD 31/731 31/125 June 26
Disney XD HD 121/750 127 June 26
Nickelodeon HD 33/733 33/121 June 26
Sprout 127 130 June 26

Other - Changes begin week of June 22
Word Network 290 117 June 26

Sports Channels - Changes begin week of July 6

Barclays Premier League HD 470-477 286-292 July 10
belN Sports en Espaiiol HD 154/691/1070 230/1070 July 9
belN Sports HD 155/692 231 July 9
BTN HD 413/720 247 July 9
CBS Sports Network HD 143/412/793 215 July 8
ESPN HD 36/736 36/210 July 7
ESPN2HD 35/735 35/211 July 7
ESPN Classic 140 237 July 9
ESPN Deportes 153/1066 22711066 July 8
ESPN Goal Line HD/ESPN Buzzer Beater HD 152/827 248 July 9
ESPNEWS HD 141/796 216 July 8
ESPNUHD 144/794 217 July 8
Fight Network 464 244 July 9
FNTSY Sports Network 147 238 July 9
FOX College Atlantic 455 249 July 10
FOX College Central 456 250 July 10
FOX College Pacific 457 251 July 10

FOX Deportes 196/1067 228/1067 July 8
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Sports Channels - Changes begin week of July 6

Network

FOX Soccer Plus HD
FOX Sports 1 HD
FOX Sports 2
GOLTV

MavTV

MLB Network HD
MSGHD

MSG Plus HD
NBATVHD

NBCSN HD

NFL Network HD

NFL RedZone HD
NHL Network HD
Ovutdoor Channel HD
SportsNet New York HD
Sports Overflow 1 HD
Sports Overflow 2 HD
Sportsman Channel
The Golf Channel HD

TVG Network

Univisién Deportes Network HD

Willow
World Fishing Network

YES Network HD

Current
461/798
69 or 72/769
142
409/1068
411
149/400/790
87/716
88/717
148/430/789
146/408/719
150/795
151/799
401/791
407/788
60/718
90/414
460/774
462
145/410/787
402
775/1065
463/1171
465
89/715

New
232
69 or 72/213
214
233/1068
243
222
87/203
88/204
221/269
212
219
220
223/268
240
60/202
73/205
206
242
224
245
229/1065
239/1171
241
89/201
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Date of change
July 9
July 7
July 7
July 9
July 9
July 8
July 7
July 7
July 8
July 7
July 8
July 8
July 8
July 9
July 7
July 7
July 7
July 9
July 8
July 9
July 8
July 9
July 9
July 7

HD Only Channels - Changes begin week of July 6

Crime & Investigation Network HD 784 152 July 10
Live Well HD 729 110 July 10
Palladia HD 785 153 July 10
Universal HD 745 151 July 10

Velocity HD 727 150 July 10
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Premium Channels - Changes begin week of July 27

Network Current New Date of change
ActionMAX HD 371/831 379 July 28
Cinemax HD 85/830 371 July 28
Encore HD 350/816 351 July 28
Encore Action 351 358 July 28
Encore On Demand 349 350 July 28
Flix 91 397 July 28
HBO HD 82/800 301 July 28
HBO Family HD 302/803 311 July 28
HBO Signature HD 301/802 310 July 28
HBO2 HD 310/801 302 July 28
Showtime HD 84/820 321 July 28
Showtime Extreme HD 322/823 331 July 28
Showtime Showcase HD 321/822 330 July 28
Showtime Too HD 330/821 322 July 28
Starz HD 340/811 341 July 28
Starz Cinema 341 347 July 28
Starz On Demand 339 340 July 28
TMC HD 86/840 391 July 28
TMC On Demand 379 390 July 28
TMC West HD 381/842 392 July 28
TMC Xtra HD 380/841 393 July 28
TMC Xtra West HD 382/843 394 July 28
MLB Extra Innings HD/NHL Center Ice HD 415-428/481-489 254'22{{2&5,;428/ July 29
NBA League Pass HD/MLS Direct Kick HD 432-441/491-499 254_23;_/2;;428/ July 29

* Not all channels available in HD.
*%* CableCARD customers will continue to view HD programming in the 600-800s.

A subscription to Broadcast Basic with a digital cable box, Cable CARD or QAM tuner is needed for all TV services. Programming subject to change or discontinuance. Customers with QAM tuners
will receive some channels on non-standard channel positions. On Demand and Premium Channels are not available to commercial customers. AllHD channels require an HDTV. Channel availability
depends on level of service and equipment. Channel locations subject to changeVisit optimum.net for the most current channel listings. Optimum, the Optimum family of marks and Optimum logos
are registered trademarks of CSC Holdings, LLC. ©2015 CSC Holdings, LLC.
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