Newark & Hudson



HD Channels**

Between June 23 and June 25, we're removing the duplicate HD programming from the 600s, 700s and 800s since you already automatically get these channels in high definition at the standard channel position. Not sure of the standard channel position? Press GUIDE on your remote to search the channel guide or visit optimum.net/lineup.

Kids Channels - Changes begin week of June 22						
Network	Current	New	Date of change			
Boomerang	125	129	June 26			
Cartoon Network HD	32/732	32/128	June 26			
Disney Channel HD	31/731	31/125	June 26			
Disney XD HD	121/750	127	June 26			
Nickelodeon HD	33/733	33/121	June 26			
Sprout	127	130	June 26			
Other - Changes begin week of June 22						
Word Network	290	117	June 26			
Sports Channels - Changes begin week of July 6						
Barclays Premier League HD	470-477	286-292	July 10			
belN Sports en Español HD	154/691/1070	230/1070	July 9			
beIN Sports HD	155/692	231	July 9			
BTN HD	413/720	247	July 9			
CBS Sports Network HD	143/412/793	215	July 8			
ESPN HD	36/736	36/210	July 7			
ESPN 2 HD	35/735	35/211	July 7			
ESPN Classic	140	237	July 9			
ESPN Deportes	153/1066	227/1066	July 8			
ESPN Goal Line HD/ESPN Buzzer Beater HD	152/827	248	July 9			
ESPNEWS HD	141/796	216	July 8			
ESPNU HD	144/794	217	July 8			
Fight Network	464	244	July 9			
FNTSY Sports Network	147	238	July 9			
FOX College Atlantic	455	249	July 10			
FOX College Central	456	250	July 10			
FOX College Pacific	457	251	July 10			
FOX Deportes	196/1067	228/1067	July 8			

Newark & Hudson



Natural	A	N	Data of them
Network	Current	New	Date of change
FOX Soccer Plus HD	461/798	232	July 9
FOX Sports 1 HD	69 or 72/769	69 or 72/213	July 7
FOX Sports 2	142	214	July 7
GOLTV	409/1068	233/1068	July 9
MavTV	411	243	July 9
MLB Network HD	149/400/790	222	July 8
MSG HD	87/716	87/203	July 7
MSG Plus HD	88/717	88/204	July 7
NBA TV HD	148/430/789	221/269	July 8
NBCSN HD	146/408/719	212	July 7
NFL Network HD	150/795	219	July 8
NFL RedZone HD	151/799	220	July 8
NHL Network HD	401/791	223/268	July 8
Outdoor Channel HD	407/788	240	July 9
SportsNet New York HD	60/718	60/202	July 7
Sports Overflow 1 HD	90/414	73/205	July 7
Sports Overflow 2 HD	460/774	206	July 7
Sportsman Channel	462	242	July 9
The Golf Channel HD	145/410/787	224	July 8
TVG Network	402	245	July 9
Univisión Deportes Network HD	775/1065	229/1065	July 8
Willow	463/1171	239/1171	July 9
World Fishing Network	465	241	July 9
YES Network HD	89/715	89/201	July 7
HD Only Channels - Changes begin week o	of July 6	·	
Crime & Investigation Network HD	784	152	July 10
Live Well HD	729	110	July 10
Palladia HD	785	153	July 10
Universal HD	745	151	July 10
Velocity HD	727	150	July 10

Newark & Hudson



Premium Channels - Changes begin week of July 27					
Network	Current	New	Date of change		
ActionMAX HD	371/831	379	July 28		
Cinemax HD	85/830	371	July 28		
Encore HD	350/816	351	July 28		
Encore Action	351	358	July 28		
Encore On Demand	349	350	July 28		
Flix	91	397	July 28		
HBO HD	82/800	301	July 28		
HBO Family HD	302/803	311	July 28		
HBO Signature HD	301/802	310	July 28		
HBO2 HD	310/801	302	July 28		
Showtime HD	84/820	321	July 28		
Showtime Extreme HD	322/823	331	July 28		
Showtime Showcase HD	321/822	330	July 28		
Showtime Too HD	330/821	322	July 28		
Starz HD	340/811	341	July 28		
Starz Cinema	341	347	July 28		
Starz On Demand	339	340	July 28		
TMC HD	86/840	391	July 28		
TMC On Demand	379	390	July 28		
TMC West HD	381/842	392	July 28		
TMC Xtra HD	380/841	393	July 28		
TMC Xtra West HD	382/843	394	July 28		
Seasonal Sports Channels - Changes begin week of July 27					
MLB Extra Innings HD/NHL Center Ice HD	415-428/481-489	254-267/415-428/ 481-489*	July 29		
NBA League Pass HD/MLS Direct Kick HD	432-441/491-499	254-267/415-428/ 481-489*	July 29		

* Not all channels available in HD.

** CableCARD customers will continue to view HD programming in the 600-800s.

A subscription to Broadcast Basic with a digital cable box, CableCARD or QAM tuner is needed for all TV services. Programming subject to change or discontinuance. Customers with QAM tuners will receive some channels on non-standard channel positions. On Demand and Premium Channels are not available to commercial customers. All HD channels require an HDTV. Channel availability depends on level of service and equipment. Channel locations subject to changeVisit optimum.net for the most current channel listings. Optimum, the Optimum family of marks and Optimum logos are registered trademarks of CSC Holdings, LLC. ©2015 CSC Holdings, LLC.